





Santa Clara Convention Center, Santa Clara, California, USA. 20 - 21 September 2023

INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING, CUSTOMS BROKERAGE AND DOMESTIC TRANSPORTATION

European International (Fairs) Ltd have been appointed by **UKI Media & Events Ltd** as the official International Freight Forwarder & Customs Broker. International shipping services will be offered in conjunction with our worldwide network of shipping agencies and in association with our US partner, GlobeX Logistics. Our services include:

- International shipping Ocean and Air
- Storage Interim and After-show
- Import Customs Clearance
- Local delivery to/from the advance warehouse
- Local delivery to/from show's freight dock
- On-site representation throughout

Drayage services will be provided by **GES**, the appointed General Contractor. Arrangements have been made with them whereby any cargo shipped by us, and our agencies will be handed over to GES at the advance warehouse or show site loading dock. Payment of local drayage charges will be invoiced directly by GES to the exhibitor and are the responsibility of the exhibitor in accordance with GES's terms and conditions.

European International (Fairs) Ltd is an international exhibition freight forwarding specialist with over 25 years' experience of international shipping, customs brokerage, and on-site handling on global basis. All our agencies and service partners are carefully selected for their knowledge of this industry and quality of service.

International Arrival Deadlines:

Delivering to:

LCL Oceanfrieght at Oakland port *

FCL Oceanfrieght at Oakland port *

Advance W/H

Show-site dock

29th August 2023

5th September 2023

Airfreight at San Francisco (SFO) airport

1st September 2023

12th September 2023

Please refer to our International Shipping & Freight Handling Information for full details.

To talk to us about your specific requirements or if you have any queries, please contact us as follows:

International Shipping and Customs Clearance

European International (Fairs) Ltd Grantley George usshowops@european-intl.com

Tel: +44 1732 860330 www.european-intl.com

US Partner

GlobeX Logistics, Inc. Ty Warren twarren@globexlogistics.net

Tel: +1 702 273 6709 www.globexlogistics.net

We wish you a successful event and look forward to working with you.

^{*} NB: There is significant port congestion at all US ports. Later arrival may be possible but is not recommended